INDEX
SERIES
137
VALVES GENERAL CATALOG
Characteristics 138
Product Range 140
Handling Instructions and Precautions 141
130 Series

R
A
130 Series Additional Parts Order Code
●Block-off plate（10 set unit）
130T-BP
(Block-off plate, gasket and 2 block-off plate mounting
screws)×10
●Parts for mounting valves (10 set unit; for mounting on manifold)
130T-GS
(Gasket, 2 mounting screws)×10
●Mounting base（10 set unit）
130Z-21
(Mounting base and 2 base mounting screws)×10
●DIN connector（1 set unit）
130Z-39 (Without indicator)
130Z-39L-DC24V (For DC24V with indicator)
130Z-39L-AC100V (For AC100V with indicator)
130Z-39L-AC200V (For AC200V with indicator)
(DIN connector body, 1 mounting screw, gasket)
Remark: For details about valve functions and connection port configurations, see the 2-, 3-port valves valve functions and connection port configurations, and
application examples on p. 139.
146

R
A
230 Series Additional Parts Order Code
●Block-off plate (10 set unit)
230T-BP
(Block-off plate, gasket and 2 block-off plate mounting
screws)×10
●Parts for mounting valves (10 set unit; for mounting on manifold)
230T-GS
(Gasket, 2 mounting screws)×10
●Mounting base (10 set unit)
230Z-21
(Mounting base, 2 base mounting screws)×10
●DIN connector (1 set unit)
230Z-39 (Without indicator)
230Z-39L-DC24V (For DC24V with indicator)
230Z-39L-AC100V (For AC100V with indicator)
230Z-39L-AC200V (For AC200V with indicator)
(DIN connector body, 1 mounting screw, gasket)
Remark: For details about valve functions and connection port configurations, see the 2-, 3-port valves valve functions and connection port configurations, and application
examples on p. 139.
152